

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ No. 611 / 2017

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rishi Sharma on behalf of
Mr. Lokesh Sharma

For State : Mr. N.S. Shekhawat, Additional G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BANWARI LAL SHARMA

Order

08/01/2018

Mr. Rishi Sharma learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr.
Lokesh Sharma learned counsel for the petitioner wants time.

Time prayed for is allowed.

List again after four weeks, as prayed for.

(BANWARI LAL SHARMA)J.

S. Kumawat/62

सत्यमेव जयते