

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 611/2017

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Lokesh Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Suresh Kumar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

22/08/2022

Matter comes up on an application (I.A. No.25247/2018) for early hearing of criminal writ petition and taking documents on record.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Documents annexed with the application are taken on record subject to their relevance and right to the opposite party to file documents in rebuttal.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report as well as case diary.

List on 27.9.2022.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J