

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 611/2017

Dinesh Kumar Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

08/01/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the charge-sheet has already been filed in this matter and he wants to submit the copy of charge-sheet.

Time is granted.

List this case after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J