

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 611/2017

Dinesh Kumar Sharma S/o Late Shri Rameshwar Prasad Sharma,
R/o 13, Joshi Colony, Barkat Nagar, Tonk Phatak, Jaipur.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Of Rajasthan Through Principal Secretary,
Department Of Home, Government Secretariat, Jaipur.
2. Director General Of Police, Rajasthan Police, Police
Headquarter, Jaipur.
3. Police Commissioner, Commissionerate, Rajasthan Police,
Jaipur.
4. SHO, Police Station, Jyoti Nagar, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Neha Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

24/04/2026

1. Counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the instant petition.
2. Accordingly, the instant criminal misc. petition is dismissed as withdrawn. Pending applications, if any, also stand dismissed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J